I • PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
HIGH CURRENT POWER INDUCTOR
FACSB0530,0630 SERI ES
FEATURES:
Magnetic shielding structure,excellent resistance to
electro magnetic interference
Flat wire winding, a chieve a I ow D .C . R esistance
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:

[lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR[mn] Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR[mn]
Number (uH):t2D%
Current(A) Current(A)
Number (uH):t2D%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FA C S B0530-R 32M 0.32 2.'15 3.00 19.0 18.0 FACSB0630-R13M 0.13 0.91
FACSB0530-RLJ7M 0.LJ7 3.90 LJ.30 15.0 13.0 FACSB0630-R22M 0.22 1.80
FA C S B0530-R 68M 0.68 6.LJ0 7.10 11.5 11.0 FACSB0630-R52M 0.52 3.70
FACSB0530-1R0M 1.00 11.5 12.6 10.5 7.50 FACSB0630-R95M 0.95 6.20
FACSB0530-1R5M 1.50 13.2 lLJ.5 7.50 7.00 FACSB0630-1R2M 1.20 8.60
FACSB0630-1R5M 1.50 12.7
FACSB0630-2R0M 2.00 lLJ.2
FACSB0630-3R3M 3.30 18.6
TEST CONDITIONS
1. AII data is tested based on 25 °C ambient temperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□OkHz, O.lV.
3. Saturati on current : the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value.

D perating temperature: -LJD°C- +125°C
( lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR(mn) Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR(mn)
Number (uH)±20%
Current[A) Current[A)
Number (uH)±20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB06Ll□-R22M 0.22 1.18 1.30 32.0 21.0 FACSB0650-R2LIM 0.2LI 1.00
FACSB06Ll□-RLl7M D.Ll7 1.85 2.0LI 25.0 19.0 FACSB0650-RLl7M D.Ll7 1.35
FACSB06LIO-R68M 0.68 3.10 3.LIO 20.0 17.0 FACSB0650-R76M 0.76 2.25
FACSB06Ll□-1RDM 1.00 Ll.60 5.10 19.0 15.0 FACSB0650-1R1M 1.10 3.15
FACSB06Ll□-1R5M 1.50 6.60 7.30 lLI.O 11.0 FACSB0650-1R5M 1.50 Ll.30
FACSB06Ll□-2R2M 2.20 11.LI 12.5 13.0 9.00 FACSB0650-2R2M 2.20 5.85
FAC SB06LI0-3R3M 3.30 17.2 18.5 11.0 6.50 FAC SB0650-3R3M 3.30 9.00
FACSB06LIO-'IR7M Ll.70 19.5 21.5 7.00 6.00 FAC S80650-'IRSM LI.SO lLl.5
FAC SB0650-6R5M 6.50 21.5
FACSB0650-7R6M 7.60 28.2
FAC SB0650-BR5M 8.50 30.5
FACSB0650-l□OM 10.0 33.0
TEST CONDITIONS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR(mo) Saturation Temperatura
Part lnductance
DCR(mo)
Number (uH):t20%
Current[AJ Current[AJ
Number (uH):t20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FA C S B1030-R 20M 0.20 0.82 0.98 50.0 22.0 FACSBl□'l□-Rl5M 0.15 0.58
FA C S B1030-R 33M 0.33 2.17 2.50 36.0 18.0 FACSBl□'l□-R30M 0.30 1.10
FA C S B1030-R 56M 0.56 2.17 2.50 30.0 18.0 FACSB10'10-R56M 0.56 1.60
FA C S B1030-R 68M 0.68 'l.79 5.'10 23.0 l'l.O FACSBl□'l□-lRDM 1.00 3.30
FA C S B1030-lR DM 1.00 'l.79 5.'10 21.0 l'l.D FACSB10'10-1R5M 1.50 5.30
FA C S B1030-lR 2M 1.20 6.60 7.'10 20.0 12.0 FACSB10'10-2RDM 2.00 7.30
FA C S B1030-lR 5M 1.50 6.60 7.'10 18.0 12.0 FACSB10'10-2R8M 2.80 10.6
FA C S B1030-2R 2M 2.20 11.'l 12.5 15.0 9.00 FACSBl□'l□-'lR3M '1.30 l'l.l
FACSB10'10-5R6M 5.60 20.6

d: lnducatance Tolerance(K:10% ;M: 20% ;N :30%)
D perating temperature: -Ll□
°C- +125°C
(lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR(mn) Saturation Temperatura
Part lnductance
DCR(mn)
Number (uH)±20%
Curren1(A) Curren1(A)
Number (uH)±20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB1050-R16M 0.16 0.56 0.70 58.0 25.0 FACSB1060-R60M 0.60 0.9'1
FACSB1050-RLJ0M 0.LJ0 0.67 0.7'1 37.0 2'1.0 FACSB1060-R73M 0.73 1.65
FACSB1050-R72M 0.72 1.30 1.'13 35.0 22.0 FACSB1060-1R2M 1.20 2.'15
FACSB1050-1R2M 1.20 1.80 1.98 25.0 20.0 FACSB1060-2R2M 2.20 LJ.26
FACSB1050-1R8M 1.80 3.50 3.85 18.0 16.0 FACSB1060-3R3M 3.30 5.10
FACSB1050-2RLJM 2.LJ0 LJ.75 5.23 17.0 l'l.0 FACSB1060-ljR7M LJ.70 6.72
FACSB1050-3R3M 3.30 5.90 6.'19 15.0 12.0 FACSB1060-8R2M 8.20 11.6
FACSB1050-ljR2M LJ.20 7.10 7.81 l'l.0 11.0 FACSB1060-l□0M 10.0 18.0
FACSB1050-5R5M 5.50 10.3 11.3 12.0 10.0
FACSB1050-6R5M 6.50 12.5 13.8 10.0 8.LJ0
FA C S B1050-7R 8M 7.80 13.6 15.0 9.50 8.00
FACSB1050-l□0M 10.0 16.3 18.0 8.50 7.20
FACSB1050-160M 16.0 3LJ.5 38.0 6.50 5.00
TEST C0NDITI0NS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient 1Bmperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□OkHz, O.lV.
3. Saturation current: the actual value of DC c urrent when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value.

Vertical structure design, save space
c: I nductance Value(lR O: l.DuH ;l□D;l□uH ;101: l□DuH)
d: lnducatance Tolerance(K: 10% ;M :20% ;N :30%)
D perating temperature: -Ll0°C- +125°C
(lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR(mo) Saturation Temperatura
Part lnductance
DCR(mo)
Number (uH)±20% Curren1(A) Curren1(A)
Number (uH)±20%
Typ cal Max
Typical Typical Typical
FACSB1085-Rq7M o_q7 1.% 1.70 110 25.0 FACSBllq0-R68M 0.68 1.61
FACSB1085-1R0M 1.00 1.% 1.70 qo.o 25.0 FACSBllq0-2R2M 2.20 5.20
FACSB1085..ljR7M q,70 5.33 6.qo 16.0 13.0
TEST C0NDITI0NS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□DkHz, D.lV.

-a- - -b- -c- d
a:Series name
b: P roduct dimensions
c: lnductance Value(lR □: l.DuH ;l□□;l□uH ;101: l□DuH)
d: I nducatance Tolerance(K:10% ;M :20% ;N :30%)
Part lnductance
DCR[mn] Saturation Temperatura
Part lnductance
DCR[mn] Saturation Temperatura
Number (uH):t20%
Current(AJ Current(A)
Number (uH):t20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB1235-R25M 0.25 0.75 O.BO 60.0 2q_o FACSB12q□-Rq7M o_q7 1.03
FACSB1235-Rq7M o_q7 1.67 2.00 qs.o 22.0 FACSB12q□ -2R2M 2.20 5.20
FACSB1235-R68M 0.68 1.58 1.70 30.0 22.0 FACSB12q□ -3R3M 3.30 8.20
FACSB1235- 1R2M 1.20 28.5 3.10 28.0 17.0 FACSB12q□�R7M q,70 9.20
FACSB1235-1RBM 1.80 5.60 6.20 22.0 1q.o
FACSB1235-2R2M 2.20 5.70 6.30 18.0 1q.o
FACSB1235-3R3M 3.30 8.10 8.90 1q.o 12.0
TEST C0NDITI0NS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□DkHz, D.lV.
3. Saturati on current: the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value.

c: I nductance Value[lR O: l.DuH ;l□D;l□uH ;101: l□DuH)
d: I nducata nce Tale rance [K: 10%; M: 20% ;N: 30%)
D perating temperature: -Ll0°C- + 125°C
[lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR[mn] Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR[mn]
Number (uH)±20%
Current[A) Current[A)
Number (uH)±20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB1250-R19M 0.19 0.50 0.55 60.0 29.0 FAC S81260-R 50M 0.50 0.71
FACSB1250-R'l7M 0.'17 0.90 0.99 50.0 26.0 FAC S81260-R 82M 0.82 1.2'1
FACSB1250-R90M 0.90 1.60 1.76 28.0 2'1.0 FACSB1260-1R3M 1.30 1.80
FACSB1250-1RLJM l.LJ0 2.LJ0 2.6'1 26.0 22.0 FACSB1260-1R5M 1.50 2.60
FACSB1250-2R3M 2.30 3.70 '1.07 17.0 17.5 FACSB1260-2R0M 2.00 2.60
FACSB1250-3R2M 3.20 5.30 5.83 15.0 16.0 FACSB1260-2R2M 2.20 2.60
FACSB1250-'IR8M LJ.80 10.5 11.6 13.0 11.0 FACSB1260-2R7M 2.70 3.60
FACSB1250-8R2M 8.20 11.6 12.8 11.0 10.0 FACSB1260-3R3M 3.30 3.90
FACSB1250-l□0M 10.0 l'l.l 15.5 10.0 8.50 FACSB1260-'IR7M LJ.70 6.60
FACSB1260-6R0M 6.00 8.LJ0
FACSB1260-6R8M 6.80 8.LJ0
FACS81260-l□0M 10.0 10.LJ
TEST C0NDITI0NS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient 1Bmperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□OkHz, O.lV.

-a- - -b- e ci
a:Series name
b: P roduct dirne nsions
c: lnductance Value(lR 0:1. 0uH ;lOD;lOuH ;101:lO0uH)
d: lnducatance Tolerance(K: 10% ;M: 20% ;N :30%)
Part lnductance
DCR(mn) Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR(mn) Saturation Temperature
Number (uH)±20%
Current(A) Current(A)
Number (uH)±20%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB1265-R20M 0.20 0.35 o.,m 65.0 32.0 FACSB1660-3R3M 3.30 0.82
FACSB1265-Rq7M o_q7 0.67 0.85 50.0 30.0
FACSB1265-R82M 0.82 0.90 1.10 35.0 27.0
FACSB1265-1R3M 1.30 1.80 2.00 25.0 25.0
FACSB1265-2ROM 2.00 2.60 2.90 22.0 23.0
FACSB1265-2RBM 2.80 3.30 3.60 17.5 20.0
FACSB1265-3R7M 3.70 q_90 5_qo 16.0 17.0
FACSB1265-ljR7M q,70 7.00 7.70 15.0 13.0
FACSB1265-6ROM 6.00 8.'l□ 9.20 1q.o 12.0
FAC SB1265-7R3M 7.30 5.90 6.50 12.0 13.0
FACSB1265-9R2M 9.20 7.80 8.60 10.5 12.0
FACSB1265-110M 11.0 9.10 10.0 9.50 11.0
FACSB1265-130M 13.0 11.2 12.3 9.00 10.0
FACSB1265-150M 15.0 1q.s 16.3 8.00 9.00
FACSB1265-180M 18.0 22.0 2q,2 7.50 7.50
FACSB1265-220M 22.0 2q_7 27.2 6.50 6.00
FACSB1265-330M 33.0 30.5 33.6 5.50 5.50
TEST CONDITIONS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.
2. lnductance measure conditi on at l□DkHz, D.lV.
3. Saturation current: the actual value of DC current when the inductance de crea se 30% of its initial value.

1.00 BO.O
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
1.A:::::J-.
FUAN Code I I
Marki:Jl
�,
J
�
DIMENSIONS:MM
Part number A B e D E F G H I J
Current(A)
Typical
30.0
K
FA C S B1265 12.8±0.5 13. 0±1.0 6.2±0.3 0.0-0.2 2.25±0.75 3.0±1.0 q_5 RE F 13.3 REF 5.5 RE F 10.5 REF 13.3 REF
FACSB1660 16.0±0.5 16. 0±1.0 6.0±0.3 0.0-0.2 2.95±0. 75 q,O±l.O 6.0 RE F 16.5 REF 5.5 RE F 12.0 REF 16.5 REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
HIGH CURRENT POWER INDUCTOR

a b c d
a:Series name
b: P rad uct dimensio ns
c: I nductance Value(lR □: l.DuH ;l□D;l□uH ;101: l□DuH)
d: I nducata nce Tale rance [K: 10%; M: 20% ;N: 30%)
Part lnductance
DCR(mD) Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR(mo) Saturation Temperature
Number (uH):t2D%
Curren1(A) Curren1(A)
Number (uH):t2D%
Typical Max
Typical Typical
Typical
FACSB1809-R82M 0.82 0_5q 0.59 65.0 q1,5 FACSB2212-qR7M q.70 1.83
FACSB1809-1R3M 1.30 0_9q 1.03 62.0 3q_5 FACSB2212-330M 33.0 10.8
FACSB1809-1R9M 1.90 1.20 1.30 52.0 32.5
FACSB1809-2R6M 2.60 1.58 1_7q 50.0 31.5
FACSB1809-3R5M 3.50 3.10 3_qo 37.0 22.5
FACSB1809�R5M q_50 3_qo 3.70 37.0 20.5
FACSB1809-5R6M 5.60 3.70 q,10 33.0 19.0
FACSB1809-6R8M 6.80 q,10 q,50 27.0 18.5
FACSB1809-l□0M 10.0 6.90 7.60 21.5 15.0
TEST CONDITIONS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.
2. lnductance measure condition at l□DkHz, D.lV.

13.0
13.0
11.0
9.00
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
j-B-J j-C-J @NC
I
_J_
[o]
FUAN Code
Marking G M p
t
(j) ®
DIMENSIONS:MM
Partrumber A B e D E F G H I J K
FACSCG1056 9.0 Max 10.5 Max 5.6 Max 1.8±0.2 5.6 REF 2.6±0.5 1.8 REF 1.8 REF 10.5 REF 'I.O REF 3.0 REF
Partrumber L M N D p
FACSCG1056 5.6 REF 5.75 REF 2.8 REF 2.5 REF 9.0 REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US

i s I ess i nflue nce d by e nvironme nt
Operating temperature: -LJ0°C- +125°C
[lncluding coilfs temperature rise)
c: lnductance Value[lR 0:1.0uH ;l□O;l□uH ;101:l□OuH)
d: lnducatance Tolerance [K:10% ;M: 20% ;N :30%)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
DCR(mn) Saturation Temperature
Part lnductance
DCR(mn)
Number [uHJ:1:2D% CurTBnt(A) Current(A)
Typical Max
Typical Typical Number [uHJ:1:2D%
Typical
FACSCM1260-1ROM 1.00 1.70 2.00 28.0 20.0 FA C S CM 1265-R 50M 0.50 O.BO
FACSCM1260-1R2M 1.20 1.75 2.10 21.0 19.0 FACSC M1265-1R5M 1.50 2.26
FA C S CM 1260-2R 2M 2.20 2.20 2.60 19.0 17.0 FA C S CM 1265-2R 2M 2.20 2.9'1
FACSCM1260-'IRDM 'I.DO 5.30 6.30 13.0 11.5 FAC se M1265-3R3M 3.30 5.30
FACSCM1260-'IR7M 'l.70 5.30 6.30 10.0 11.5 FACSCM1265-'IROM 'I.DO 5.30
FA C S CM 1260-6R BM 6.80 5.30 6.30 8.50 11.5 FACSCM1265-'IR7M 'l.70 5.30
FA C S CM 1260-l□OM 10.0 9.86 11.5 7.00 8.00 FACSCM1265-5R6M 5.60 7.30
FA C S CM 1260-170M 17.0 20.9 2'1.0 5.00 5.50 FA C S CM 1265-6R BM 6.80 7.30
FA C S CM 1265-BR 2M 8.20 7.98
FA C S CM 1265-lOOM 10.0 7.98
FA C S CM 1265-170M 17.0 18.3

6.00
5.00
3.80
2.'10
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAVOUT
t--B-----j 1-c-J @NC
I
_j_
[n
FUAN Code
Marking G M p
t
CD ®
DIMENSIONS:MM
Partnumber A B e D E F 6 H I J
FACSCM1260 13.5 Max 12. 5±0,'l 6.0±0,3 9.0 REF 6. 9 RE F 2.0-2.6 2.6 RE F 2.0 REF 12.9 REF 3.0 REF
FACSCM1265 13.5 Max 12. 5±0.'l 6.5 Max 9.0 REF 6. 9 RE F 2.0-2.6 2.6 RE F 2.0 REF 12.9 REF 3.0 REF
Partnumber K L M N D p
FACSCM1260 3.0 REF 6. 9 RE F 11.1 REF 3.0 REF 2.8 RE F 13.5 REF
FACSCM1265 3.0 REF 6. 9 RE F 11.1 REF 3.0 REF 2.8 RE F 13.5 REF
Temperature

High inductance, h igh current, l□w magnetic l□ss,
I □w ES R, s mail pa rasitic capa cita nce.
CPU 2916 - 3R3 M C
-a---b- -c- -d-
a: Se ries name
b: P r□duct dimensi□nsFlat wire w inding, a chieve a I ow D. C. R esistance.
Temperature rise current and saturati□n current is less
influenced by e nvir□nment.
c: I nducta nce Va lue (lR D: 1. DuH ;l□D;l□u H ;101: l□Ou H)
d: lnducatance Tolerance(K:10% ;M: 20% ;N :30%)
D perating temperature: -I.JD°C- + 125°C
[ncluding coilfs temperature rise).
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
Number (uHJ:1:20%
FACPU2916-3R3MC 3.30
FA CPU 2916-l!R 7M C 'l.70
FA CPU 2916-6R 8M C 6.80
FA CPU 2916-lD0M C 10.0
FA CPU 2916-150M C 15.0

a:Series name
b: P roduct dimensions Small volume, high current, low magnetic loss, low E SR,
small parasitic capacitance.
Temperature rise current and saturation current is less
influenced by environment.
c: I nd ucta nce Va lue (lR O: 1. Ou H ;l□O;l□u H ;101: l□Ou H)
d: I nducata nce Tale rance [K: 10%; M: 20% ;N: 30%)
O perating temperature: -LJ0°C - + 125°C
(ncluding coilfs temperature rise).
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
Number [uH]:!:2D%
FACSCD1250-RSOM o.so
FACSCD1250-1ROM 1.00
FACSCD1250-1RSM 1.50
FACSCD1250-2R2M 2.20
FACSCD1250-3R3M 3.30
FACSCD1250-'lR7M 'l.70
FACSCD1250-l□OM 10.0
TEST CONDITIONS
1. AII data is tested based on 25°C ambient temperature.